

QUESTION NO 10

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 22 June 2023**

Question **(1)** How many outstanding road defects and potholes are currently registered under Categories 1, 2, 3 and 4?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** What are the intended timescales for repair of defects in each of these categories?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** What are the current estimated timescales of repairs within each of these categories?

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** How many of these defects per category do not currently have an identified timescale for repair?

Answer **(4)**